
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 308-0540

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/9/2008 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/17/2008 6/17/2008

Title: Transportation Department recommending award of Construction Contract for the Angora 3 Erosion
Control Project, Contract No. 95160, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder; Chairman be
authorized to sign the Contract, subject to review and approval of the final Contract Documents by
County Counsel and Risk Management; and, authorize the Director of Transportation to execute
Contract Change Orders with an individual value up to $116,574, provided the cumulative total of all
change orders is within the contingency budget established for this project.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

FUNDING:  California Tahoe Conservancy Grant Funds and Tahoe Regional Planning Agency Water
Quality Mitigation Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SignedAwardofBidLetter.pdf, 2. Angora Erosion Control Project Att'd 6-16-08.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors6/17/2008 3 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

