




file:///C|/DOCUME~1/DOTScan/LOCALS~1/Temp/~LWF0000.txt

Angora 3 ECP (Contract # 95160)
Award of Bid
Meeting Date: June 17, 2008
Page 3 of 3
the County Engineer or other county officer to order changes in the work of a public
contract. This ability to delegate is capped at $150,000. The Board of Supervisors, by
Resolution 106-93 has utilized this provision and delegated to the Directors of
Transportation, Environmental Management and General Services, and the Chief
Administrative Officer, change order authority not to exceed $50,000.
However, given the importance of the subject Contract, the short construction season
within Tahoe, and the exposure to the County should work be delayed due to a needed
change, it is requested the change order limit for this Contract be increased up to the
maximum allowed by the PCC Section 20142 (b) of $150,000, which is consistent with the
limits set forth within this PCC section. This authority is requested provided the cumulative
cost of all change orders is maintained within the contingency budget established for the
project.
Action to be taken following Board approval:
1. The Department will forward two (2) approved Construction Contracts to
V & C Construction, Inc. in duplicate form for its signatures.
2. Upon receipt of the two (2) Construction Contracts, in duplicate form from
V & C Construction, Inc., the Department will submit the final Contract ,"',;
Documents, including the required bonds and insurance, to County t .-
Counsel and Risk Management for review and approval.
3. Upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management, the
Department will forward the Construction Contracts, together with the
required bonds and insurance, and the approved Contract Routing Sheet
to the Board Clerk for the Board Chairman's signature on each duplicate
Construction Contract.
4. Upon receipt of the fully-executed duplicative Construction Contracts, the
Department will forward one fully executed Construction Contract to V &
C Construction, Inc., and will issue a Notice to Proceed thereafter. The
second fully executed Construction Contract will be retained by the
County Clerk of which a copy will be submitted to the Tahoe Engineering
Division.
5. The Director of Transportation will execute change orders as approved
and/or delegated by the Board.
Since
~or
Rich pard, P .E.
Direc f Transportation

file:///C|/DOCUME~1/DOTScan/LOCALS~1/Temp/~LWF0000.txt6/16/2008 2:36:28 PM


	Page3.pdf
	Local Disk
	file:///C|/DOCUME~1/DOTScan/LOCALS~1/Temp/~LWF0000.txt



